Siena College Research Institute

November 26-29, 2012

822 New York State Registered Voters

MOE +/- 3.4%

Thinking specifically about the recent Hurricane Sandy and its aftermath, how would you rate the job each of the following individuals and institutions has done - would you say they have done an excellent job, a good job, a fair job or a poor
job - in the days and weeks following Sandy? [Q20-Q26 Rotated]
Q20. Andrew Cuomo
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep |Other| M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes | No | NYC | Subs [ Upst | White [ /Black |Latino|18-34(35-54| 55+ | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K|$100K | $100K+
Excellent 18% | 26% | 5% | 14% | 18% | 17% | 25% | 17% 11% 18% | 17% | 23% | 14% | 14% | 15% 27% 20% | 16% | 19% | 17% | 18% | 14% | 16% | 21% | 17% | 20% 16%
Good 49% | 49% | 51% | 49% | 46% | 52% | 52% | 52% 42% 47% | 51% | 47% | 52% | 50% | 52% 45% 36% | 45% | 51% | 51% | 51% | 51% | 48% | 46% | 48% | 45% 55%
Fair 22% | 17% | 28% | 24% | 24% | 20% | 13% | 22% 32% 21% | 21% | 18% | 26% | 24% | 23% 16% 24% | 24% | 19% | 22% | 21% | 21% | 24% | 23% | 24% | 21% 18%
Poor 7% 4% 9% 9% 8% 6% 2% 7% 12% 8% 6% 9% 6% 6% 6% 8% 9% 5% 8% 6% 8% 9% 5% 6% 5% 9% 8%
Don't know/No opinion 4% 3% 6% 4% 4% 4% 8% 3% 3% 5% 4% 4% 2% 7% 3% 3% 11% 9% 3% 3% 2% 5% 7% 4% 5% 5% 3%
Q21. Michael Bloomberg
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep |Other| M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes | No | NYC | Subs [ Upst | White | /Black |Latino|18-34(35-54| 55+ | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K|$100K | $100K+
Excellent 14% | 19% | 6% | 11% | 14% | 13% | 19% | 13% 10% 15% | 13% | 18% | 14% | 10% | 12% 22% 21% | 14% | 15% | 12% | 9% 12% | 16% | 20% | 13% | 13% 17%
Good 41% | 44% | 40% | 38% | 40% | 42% | 51% | 39% 35% 35% | 44% | 42% | 47% | 37% | 42% 41% 30% | 40% | 44% | 41% | 44% | 47% | 35% | 41% | 37% | 42% 44%
Fair 24% | 22% | 26% | 25% | 25% | 24% | 19% | 25% 30% 26% | 24% | 22% | 27% | 25% | 24% 23% 29% | 24% | 19% | 29% | 24% | 18% | 27% | 25% | 30% | 18% 23%
Poor 14% | 9% | 16% | 19% | 15% | 13% | 4% | 15% 20% 16% | 13% [ 17% | 9% | 13% | 15% 11% 12% | 13% | 15% | 12% | 17% | 21% | 11% | 10% | 13% | 19% 11%
Don't know/No opinion 7% 5% | 11% | 7% 7% 7% 7% 7% 5% 9% 6% 2% 3% | 15% 7% 2% 9% 9% 7% 6% 5% 2% 10% | 6% 7% 8% 5%
Q22. Barack Obama
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep |Other| M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes | No | NYC | Subs [ Upst | White [ /Black |Latino|18-34(35-54| 55+ | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K|$100K | $100K+
Excellent 23% [ 37% | 3% | 16% | 22% | 23% | 36% | 20% 14% 23% | 23% | 33% | 14% | 18% | 16% 50% 29% | 19% | 25% | 22% | 16% | 12% | 25% | 34% | 27% | 21% 20%
Good 38% [ 43% | 29% | 38% | 35% | 39% | 45% | 43% 24% 35% | 39% | 36% | 38% | 39% | 37% 38% 47% | 46% | 36% | 36% | 35% | 46% | 33% | 42% | 39% | 36% 39%
Fair 20% | 12% | 31% | 23% | 23% | 18% | 12% | 21% 27% 24% | 19% | 16% | 25% | 22% | 24% 9% 9% 21% | 18% | 22% | 25% | 21% | 22% | 12% | 15% | 20% 24%
Poor 17% | 6% | 31% | 21% | 17% | 16% | 6% | 14% 32% 17% | 17% | 12% | 21% | 18% | 20% 2% 13% | 13% | 16% | 19% | 22% | 17% | 16% | 10% | 16% | 19% 15%
Don't know/No opinion 3% 2% 5% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 4% 1% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 1% 1% 1% 4% 2% 2% 4% 3% 2% 2% 4% 2%
Q23. Federal Emergency Management Agency or FEMA
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep |Other| M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes | No | NYC | Subs [ Upst | White [ /Black |Latino|18-34(35-54| 55+ | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K|$100K | $100K+
Excellent 14% | 19% | 7% | 11% | 15% | 13% | 19% | 14% 9% 13% | 14% | 15% | 15% | 12% | 12% 19% 15% | 16% | 16% | 11% | 11% 7% 15% | 19% | 14% | 13% 15%
Good 39% | 43% | 38% | 35% | 37% | 41% | 48% | 39% 31% 42% | 38% | 38% | 40% | 40% | 40% 46% 31% | 40% | 35% | 43% | 39% | 33% | 38% | 44% | 38% | 37% 40%
Fair 27% | 25% | 29% | 27% | 25% | 28% | 21% | 29% 29% 24% | 28% | 26% | 30% | 25% | 26% 26% 28% | 30% | 25% | 25% | 28% | 31% | 28% | 22% | 30% | 26% 25%
Poor 15% | 8% | 19% | 21% | 18% | 12% | 8% | 13% 24% 16% | 14% | 17% | 10% | 16% | 15% 7% 22% | 11% | 16% | 15% | 16% | 19% | 13% | 10% | 14% | 17% 14%
Don't know/No opinion 6% 5% 7% 6% 6% 6% 5% 5% 6% 5% 6% 4% 5% 8% 7% 2% 4% 3% 7% 6% 5% 10% 6% 5% 4% 7% 6%
Q24. Long Island Power Authority or LIPA
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep |Other| M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes | No | NYC | Subs [ Upst | White [ /Black |Latino|18-34(35-54| 55+ | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K|$100K | $100K+
Excellent 4% 5% 3% 3% 4% 4% 4% 3% 5% 3% 4% 2% 3% 7% 4% 6% 6% 9% 3% 2% 5% 0% 4% 6% 5% 4% 3%
Good 16% | 15% | 18% | 18% | 16% | 16% | 18% | 15% 14% 14% | 17% | 11% | 11% | 24% | 15% 12% 25% | 24% | 15% | 12% | 15% 2% 20% | 18% | 19% | 16% 13%
Fair 20% [ 19% | 20% | 21% | 21% | 19% | 20% | 21% 19% 21% | 19% | 14% | 18% | 26% | 21% 22% 16% | 21% | 18% | 22% | 21% 8% 22% | 19% | 25% | 17% 15%
Poor A47% | 46% | 47% | 47% | 47% | 47% | 45% | 47% 51% 53% | 45% | 58% | 61% | 28% | 47% 48% 46% | 33% | 52% | 49% | 50% | 73% | 37% | 42% | 35% | 50% 57%
Don't know/No opinion 13% | 14% | 13% | 11% | 12% | 14% | 13% | 14% 10% 9% | 16% | 15% | 7% | 16% | 14% 12% 7% 14% | 12% | 15% | 10% | 17% | 16% | 15% | 17% | 12% 12%
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Q25. Consolidated Edison or ConEd
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep |Other| M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes | No | NYC | Subs [ Upst | White [ /Black |Latino|18-34(35-54| 55+ | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K|$100K | $100K+
Excellent 7% | 10% | 4% | 5% 8% | 6% | 7% | 5% 10% 7% | 7% | 9% | 7% | 5% 5% 15% 5% 8% | 8% | 5% | 4% 4% 9% | 11% | 12% | 6% 4%
Good 32% | 35% | 33% | 31% | 31% | 34% | 31% | 32% 32% 33% | 32% | 45% | 21% | 27% | 32% 39% 28% | 27% | 36% | 31% | 31% | 32% | 33% | 33% | 30% | 34% | 29%
Fair 29% | 30% | 24% | 30% | 30% | 28% | 35% | 29% 27% 31% | 28% | 28% | 34% | 26% | 27% 32% 38% | 31% | 27% | 31% | 27% | 26% | 32% | 29% | 29% | 29% | 29%
Poor 15% | 14% | 16% | 16% | 16% | 15% | 15% | 15% 16% 15% | 16% | 13% | 17% | 17% | 16% 12% 14% | 16% | 16% | 15% | 18% | 19% | 10% | 16% | 15% | 17% | 18%
Don't know/No opinion 16% | 12% | 23% | 17% | 15% | 17% | 12% | 20% 14% 14% | 17% | 4% | 21% | 24% | 19% 3% 16% | 18% | 13% | 17% | 19% | 18% | 15% | 11% | 15% | 14% | 19%
Q26. Metropolitan Transportation Authority or MTA
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep |Other| M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes | No | NYC | Subs [ Upst | White [ /Black |Latino|18-34(35-54| 55+ | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K|$100K | $100K+
Excellent 16% | 22% | 10% | 13% | 16% | 16% | 19% | 16% 14% 13% | 18% | 25% | 10% | 12% | 16% 19% 19% | 22% | 20% | 11% | 13% | 23% | 16% | 20% | 15% | 16% | 20%
Good 43% | 45% | 37% | 45% | 40% | 45% | 52% | 40% 37% | 43% | 43% | 47% | 40% | 41% | 42% 44% 38% | 41% | 43% | 43% | 41% | 43% | 40% | 45% | 41% | 44% | 41%
Fair 22% | 19% | 26% | 23% | 24% | 21% | 14% | 26% 27% 23% | 21% | 18% | 31% [ 21% | 22% 22% 29% | 27% | 19% | 23% | 25% | 20% | 23% | 18% | 26% | 22% | 20%
Poor 7% | 7% | 8% 6% 8% | 6% | 5% | 6% 10% 6% | 7% | 9% | 10% | 3% 6% 12% 11% | 4% | 7% | 8% | 7% 8% 7% 6% 8% 5% 8%
Don't know/No opinion 12% | 8% | 19% | 13% | 12% | 11% | 10% | 12% 11% 14% [ 11% | 2% | 8% | 23% | 15% 4% 3% 7% | 11% | 15% | 13% | 5% 14% | 11% | 10% | 13% | 10%
Q27. As a result of Hurricane Sandy, did your house or apartment lose power?
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep |Other| M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes | No | NYC | Subs [ Upst | White [ /Black |Latino|18-34(35-54| 55+ | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K|$100K | $100K+
Yes 35% | 33% | 43% | 31% | 36% | 34% | 29% | 35% 40% | 42% | 32% | 30% | 82% | 10% | 35% 33% 31% | 30% | 38% | 35% | 38% | 48% | 29% | 31% | 28% | 31% | 48%
No 65% | 67% | 57% | 69% | 64% | 66% | 71% | 65% 60% 58% | 68% | 70% | 18% | 90% | 65% 67% 69% | 70% | 62% | 65% | 62% | 52% | 71% | 69% | 72% | 69% | 52%
Don't know/No opinion 0% [ 0% | 0% | 0% 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% | 0% [ 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Q28. (If lost power) How long did you lose power for?
Total
Less than a day 19%
One to three days 18%
Three days to a week 35%
More than a week 29%
Don't know/No opinion 0%
Q29. Did your house or apartment suffer any damage from Hurricane Sandy?
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep | Other| M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes | No | NYC | Subs | Upst | White | /Black |Latino|18-34(35-54| 55+ | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K|$100K | $100K+
Yes 13% | 12% | 17% | 12% | 15% | 12% | 12% | 13% 16% 18% | 11% | 15% | 25% | 4% | 14% 15% 12% | 8% | 16% | 13% | 16% | 17% | 12% | 8% 9% | 13% | 18%
No 87% | 88% | 82% | 88% | 85% | 88% | 88% | 87% 84% | 82% | 89% | 85% | 75% | 96% | 86% 85% 88% | 92% | 84% | 86% | 84% | 83% | 87% | 92% | 91% | 87% | 82%
Don't know/No opinion 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
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Q30. (If house/apartment suffered damage) Was the damage minor, moderate, severe or a total loss?
Total
Minor 61%
Moderate 24%
Severe 11%
A total loss 4%
Don't know/No opinion 0%
Q31. Did the place where you or anyone in your family works suffer any damage from Hurricane Sandy?
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep | Other| M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes | No | NYC | Subs [ Upst | White | /Black |Latino|18-34(35-54| 55+ | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K|$100K | $100K+
Yes 28% | 32% | 23% | 26% | 27% | 29% | 29% | 31% 23% 33% | 26% | 40% | 37% | 11% | 24% 37% 39% | 28% | 35% | 21% | 27% | 35% | 22% | 33% | 25% | 28% | 35%
No 71% | 67% | 76% | 74% | 72% | 71% | 71% | 68% 76% 66% | 74% | 59% | 62% | 89% | 75% 62% 61% | 72% | 65% | 77% | 72% | 65% | 78% | 67% | 75% | 72% | 64%
Don't know/No opinion 1% | 1% | 0% | 0% 0% | 1% | 0% | 0% 1% 1% [ 0% | 1% | 1% [ 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% | 0% | 1% | 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1%
Q32. (If place of work suffered damage) Was the damage minor, moderate, severe or a total loss?
Total
Minor 36%
Moderate 29%
Severe 22%
A total loss 11%
Don't know/No opinion 2%
Q33. Were the schools in your neighborhood closed as a result of Hurricane Sandy?
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep |Other| M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes | No | NYC | Subs [ Upst | White [ /Black |Latino|18-34(35-54| 55+ | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K|$100K | $100K+
Yes 69% | 72% | 62% | 70% | 68% | 70% | 70% | 70% 64% 70% | 69% | 80% | 93% | 43% | 65% 79% 78% | 80% | 70% | 62% | 72% | 87% | 66% | 61% | 60% | 72% | 75%
No 28% | 25% | 35% | 26% | 28% | 28% | 27% | 27% 33% 28% | 28% | 16% | 4% | 55% | 31% 19% 20% | 18% | 28% | 32% | 26% | 6% | 33% | 34% | 35% | 26% | 22%
Don't know/No opinion 3% | 3% | 3% | 5% 4% | 2% | 3% | 3% 3% 3% | 4% | 5% | 3% | 2% 4% 1% 2% 2% | 2% | 5% | 2% 7% 2% 5% 4% 1% 3%
Q34. (If schools were closed) How long were the schools closed for?
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep |Other| M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes | No | NYC | Subs [ Upst | White [ /Black |Latino|18-34(35-54| 55+ | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K|$100K | $100K+
One day 20% | 15% | 28% | 25% | 24% | 16% | 17% | 20% 21% 20% | 20% | 3% | 0% | 77% | 26% 2% 12% | 27% | 19% | 17% | 21% | 13% | 24% | 19% | 21% | 24% | 13%
A few days 26% | 26% | 24% | 24% | 25% | 27% | 27% | 24% 28% 24% | 27% | 35% | 18% | 19% | 24% 38% 20% | 22% | 24% | 31% | 22% | 26% | 33% | 25% | 33% | 27% | 19%
A week 35% | 41% | 27% | 31% | 31% | 38% | 38% | 39% 28% 34% | 36% | 44% | 46% | 3% | 29% 48% 50% | 41% | 35% | 31% | 37% | 29% | 32% | 39% | 32% | 31% | 42%
More than a week 15% | 13% | 20% | 16% | 16% | 15% | 10% | 16% 21% 20% | 13% | 13% | 31% | 0% | 17% 11% 18% | 7% | 20% | 15% | 19% | 19% | 9% | 12% | 11% | 14% | 21%
Don't know/No opinion 4% | 4% | 1% | 5% 4% | 4% | 8% | 1% 2% 3% | 5% | 4% | 5% | 2% 5% 0% 0% 3% | 2% | 6% | 1% 13% 3% 5% 3% 4% 4%
Q35. As a result of Hurricane Sandy have you received financial help from any source, including government, charitable organizations, neighbors and family?
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep |Other| M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes | No | NYC | Subs [ Upst | White [ /Black |Latino|18-34(35-54| 55+ | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K|$100K | $100K+
Yes 4% | 5% | 2% | 5% 4% | 5% | 4% | 3% 7% 2% | 5% | 5% | 7% | 2% 4% 8% 3% 9% | 3% | 3% | 5% 6% 2% | 4% 5% 3% 6%
No 96% | 95% | 98% | 95% | 96% | 95% | 96% | 97% 93% | 98% | 95% | 95% | 93% | 98% | 96% 92% 97% | 91% | 97% | 97% | 95% | 94% | 98% | 96% | 95% | 97% | 94%
Don't know/No opinion 0% [ 0% | 0% | 0% 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% | 0% [ 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
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Q36. In response to Hurricane Sandy have you made a financial contribution to any of the charitable organizations raising money to help those affected by the storm?

Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep |Other| M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes | No | NYC | Subs [ Upst | White [ /Black |Latino|18-34(35-54| 55+ | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K|$100K | $100K+
Yes 53% | 53% | 51% | 55% | 47% | 59% | 55% | 55% 54% 62% | 50% | 54% | 61% | 49% | 54% 51% 52% | 47% | 53% | 59% | 60% | 60% | 44% | 51% | 40% | 57% | 65%
No 46% | 46% | 48% | 45% | 53% | 40% | 43% | 45% 46% 38% | 48% | 46% | 39% | 50% | 45% 48% 48% | 51% | 47% | 40% | 39% | 39% [ 56% | 49% | 58% | 43% | 35%
Don't know/No opinion 1% | 1% | 0% | 0% 0% | 1% | 2% | 0% 0% 0% | 1% | 1% | 0% | 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% | 0% | 1% | 1% 2% 1% 0% 2% 0% 0%
Q37. In response to Hurricane Sandy have you volunteered your time to help those affected by the storm?
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep |Other| M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes | No | NYC | Subs [ Upst | White [ /Black |Latino|18-34(35-54| 55+ | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K|$100K | $100K+
Yes 26% | 28% | 25% | 23% | 26% | 26% | 24% | 25% 31% 27% | 25% | 33% | 30% [ 16% | 25% 32% 33% | 32% | 31% | 18% | 28% | 29% | 23% | 26% | 20% | 30% | 31%
No 74% | 72% | 75% | 77% | 74% | 74% | 76% | 75% 69% 73% | 75% | 66% | 70% | 84% | 74% 68% 67% | 68% | 69% | 82% | 72% | 71% | 77% | 74% | 80% | 70% | 68%
Don't know/No opinion 0% [ 0% | 0% | 0% 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% | 0% [ 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Q38. Do you think that the dramatic storms that have hit New York State the last two years - Hurricane Sandy this year and Hurricane Irene and Tropical Storm Lee last year - are isolated weather events, or do you think that they demonstrate
global climate change?
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep | Other| M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes | No | NYC | Subs | Upst | White | /Black |Latino|18-34(35-54| 55+ | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K|$100K | $100K+
Isolated weather events 24% | 12% | 44% | 28% | 30% | 19% | 10% | 22% 42% 26% | 23% | 18% | 29% | 27% | 28% 13% 20% | 27% | 23% | 21% | 28% | 28% | 23% | 19% | 21% | 24% | 28%
Demonstate global climate change 69% | 83% | 46% | 68% | 63% | 75% | 86% | 74% 47% 69% | 69% | 76% | 63% | 67% | 66% 81% 74% | 71% | 69% | 70% | 64% | 66% | 69% | 77% | 72% | 71% | 65%
Don't know/No opinion 7% | 6% | 11% | 4% 7% | 6% | 3% | 4% 11% 5% | 7% | 6% | 9% | 6% 6% 6% 7% 2% | 8% | 8% | 8% 6% 7% | 4% 8% 5% 6%
Q39. Do you favor or oppose a major infrastructure project that would seek to protect New York City from future dramatic weather events?
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep | Other| M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes | No | NYC | Subs | Upst | White | /Black |Latino|18-34(35-54| 55+ | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K|$100K | $100K+
Favor 72% | 79% | 64% | 67% | 69% | 75% | 82% | 71% 66% 72% | 73% | 82% | 76% | 60% | 69% 87% 76% | 76% | 72% | 71% | 74% | 82% | 66% | 73% | 74% | 71% | 72%
Oppose 17% | 12% | 23% | 19% | 21% | 13% | 9% | 20% 19% 20% | 16% | 10% | 15% [ 25% | 19% 7% 2% | 13% | 18% | 18% [ 16% | 11% [ 20% | 17% | 14% | 19% | 19%
Don't know/No opinion 11% | 9% | 13% | 14% | 10% | 12% | 9% | 9% 15% 8% | 12% | 9% | 9% | 15% | 11% 5% 22% | 11% | 10% | 11% | 11% | 7% 14% | 10% | 12% | 10% 9%
SNY120312 Crosstabs 40f 5



Siena College Research Institute
November 26-29, 2012
822 New York State Registered Voters
MOE +/- 3.4%

Nature of the Sample
New York State Registered Voters

Party

Democrat 47%

Republican 23%

Independent/Other 25%
Region

NYC 38%

Suburbs 24%

Upstate 38%
Political View

Liberal 27%

Moderate 40%

Conservative 28%
Union Household

Yes 31%

No 67%
Religion

Catholic 36%

Jewish 10%

Protestant 25%

Other 25%
Age

18 to 34 22%

35to 54 37%

55 and older 37%
Gender

Male 45%

Female 55%
Race/Ethnicity

White 72%

African American/Black 13%

Latino 7%
Income

Less than $50,000 32%

$50,000 to $100,000 29%

$100,000 or more 26%
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